Ltd., in consideration of water drawn by them from the agricultural land of the
petitioner. A note explaining the exemption of this amount from tax liability was
appended to both statements of wealth and income submitted by her. Note reads:

"7. The assessee during the year received a sum of Rs. 1,98,625/-(Rupees one lakh
ninety eight thousand six hundred and twenty five) from M/s. Zuari Agro Chemicals
Limited, Zuari Nagar, Goa, in consideration of the water drawn by them, subsisting
on the assessee''s agricultural land situated at Sancoales, Goa, bearing Matriz Nos.
510 and 512. The assessee claims that the water subsisting in the assessee''s